



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 22-23, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a Preliminary Development Plan for Pergola Park 6th Plat and Lumberman's Row at New Longview, land located at 3221 SW Pergola Park Drive, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance, of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri. (Note: First read by Council on February 22, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a Preliminary Development Plan for Pergola Park 6th Plat and Lumberman's Row at New Longview, land located at 3221 SW Pergola Park Drive, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance, of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Russell G. Pearson, Applicant Representative Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services